
United States Masters Swimming 

Long Distance National Championship

CLUB RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT: 3000 ePostal

EVENT  DATE(S): 15 September - 15 November 2015

SANCTION NUMBER: 385-S012

SANCTIONING LMSC: Pacific

SPONSORING ORG: Davis Aquatic Masters

EVENT DIRECTOR: Erica Fleishman

Address PO Box 921

Davis, CA 95617

Phone (805) 291-6258

E-mail erica.fleishman@gmail.com

Club Score # swimmers Club Score # swimmers Club Score # swimmers

DAM 30425 44 SFTL 33728 47 SFTL ### 81

SFTL 24176 34 OREG 22079 29 DAM ### 69

OREG 16097 22 DAM 16262 25 OREG ### 51

CMS 12748 17 ARIZ 10990 16 SPM ### 24

SPM 10495 13 SPM 8952 11 CMS ### 24

LOCO 6924 10 PALM 5728 8 ARIZ ### 22

SWED 6870 11 NCMS 5333 7 SWED ### 17

PSM 6467 8 CVMM 4791 7 LOCO ### 16

MVM 5836 8 CMS 4682 7 NCMS ### 14

MM 5007 8 BUMS 4562 7 MVM 9983 14

IM 4963 6 SWED 4402 6 PALM 9410 13

NCMS 4940 7 MVM 4147 6 PSM 9242 12

ARIZ 4262 6 LOCO 3698 6 IM 8024 10

NEM 3944 5 IM 3061 4 MM 7718 12

PALM 3682 5 MMA 2972 4 BUMS 7492 11

PMST 3529 5 PSM 2775 4 CVMM 7424 10

MOST 3504 5 MM 2711 4 NEM 5479 7

BGWM 3364 5 NASH 2661 3 MMA 5248 7

MERR 2956 4 MICH 2391 3 MOST 5039 7

BUMS 2930 4 SMS 2027 3 MICH 4913 6

CVMM 2633 3 1776 2015 3 PMST 4639 7

MELO 2564 4 ROCH 2005 3 MERR 4350 6

MICH 2522 3 CONN 1664 2 BGWM 4152 6

WM 2487 3 NSA 1550 2 ROCH 3716 5

YCSC 2304 3 MOST 1535 2 MELO 3435 5

MMA 2276 3 NEM 1535 2 WM 3207 4

WCM 2073 3 GOOG 1522 2 YCSC 3135 4

NUTS 2025 3 MINN 1449 2 1776 3051 4

CFSC 1872 3 TERR 1428 2 TERR 2768 4

PBM 1829 2 MERR 1394 2 CFSC 2683 4

ROCH 1711 2 MOVY 1350 2 NASH 2661 3

MMAC 1654 2 HUNT 1149 2 MMAC 2353 3

VMST 1594 2 PMST 1110 2 ISMT 2317 3

ISMT 1588 2 SMST 996 1 HUNT 2236 4

SYSM 1549 2 GRSC 986 1 VMST 2221 3

SAWS 1520 2 IAMA 929 1 MINN 2159 3

WWM 1423 2 WMAC 887 1 WCM 2073 3

TERR 1340 2 MELO 871 1 WMAC 2063 3

WMAC 1176 2 VCM 854 1 SMS 2027 3

HUNT 1087 2 SALT 844 1 NUTS 2025 3

1776 1036 1 O*H* 843 1 MOVY 2021 3

SDSM 897 1 FLOW 835 1 PBM 1829 2

FACT 872 1 YCSC 831 1 CONN 1664 2

MSC 868 1 NIKE 828 1 IAMA 1647 2

ALEX 817 1 CFSC 811 1 SDSM 1605 2

MLAM 761 1 BGSC 806 1 NSA 1550 2

MHSA 748 1 BGWM 788 1 SYSM 1549 2

NIAG 744 1 MLAM 786 1 MLAM 1547 2

IAMA 718 1 TMAS 784 1 GOOG 1522 2

MMAC 712 1 MRSC 769 1 SAWS 1520 2

MINN 710 1 AAM 764 1 O*H* 1445 2

MOVY 671 1 ISMT 729 1 WWM 1423 2

TULS 669 1 WM 720 1 TMAS 1393 2

TMAS 609 1 USF 595 1 SMST 996 1

XSWM 607 1 SDSM 708 1 GRSC 986 1

O*H* 602 1 CSI 700 1 FACT 872 1

UMAC 598 1 MMAC 699 1 MSC 868 1

HUH 507 1 MESC 672 1 VCM 854 1

MEMO 506 1 MCLS 664 1 SALT 844 1

L4S 453 1 SLOW 637 1 FLOW 835 1

UTAH 630 1 NIKE 828 1

VMST 627 1 ALEX 817 1

BGSC 806 1

MRSC 769 1

AAM 764 1

MHSA 748 1

NIAG 744 1

USF 595 1

MMAC 712 1

CSI 700 1

MESC 672 1

TULS 669 1

MCLS 664 1

SLOW 637 1

UTAH 630 1

XSWM 607 1

UMAC 598 1

HUH 507 1

MEMO 506 1

L4S 453 1

Combined 3000-yard club resultsMen's 3000-yard club resultsWomen's 3000-yard club results



United States Masters Swimming 

Long Distance National Championship

3000 ePostal

WOMEN RESULTS

Age Group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality Points National Record?

18-24 1 Kelsey Liu 23 UC28 286V-0A4V8  36:08.29 898

18-24 2 Marie Hanft F 24 SFTL 505R-09T73  36:36.91 886

18-24 3 Mads Bruce J 21 IM 215R-09DA1  36:44.76 883

18-24 4 Jessica Reed-Baum 22 CMS 3256-0A1WE  39:26.99 823

18-24 5 Jenny Mohn L 23 DAM 385F-09HD8  40:08.99 808

18-24 6 Katie Dobis M 23 MMA 165V-09GVJ  44:00.65 737

18-24 7 Brittany Sutton N 21 LOCO 5556-099SB  44:50.48 724

18-24 8 Mary Reischmann 22 SPM 145X-07DSJ  45:09.72 719

25-29 1 Sara Holman E 28 CMS 3251-05UV9  36:13.94 895

25-29 2 Marie Hanft F 25 SFTL 505R-09T73  36:23.98 891

25-29 3 Florencia Melo 26 SFTL 505T-09U0A  38:36.42 840

25-29 4 Megen Donovan T 26 MERR 095M-0A2N9  40:24.00 802

25-29 5 Molly Brown 29 BUMS 045B-088F6  40:49.00 794

25-29 6 Jen Madgiak L 29 MMA 165K-06KWP  41:17.42 785

25-29 7 Ava Alexander A 28 LOCO 555U-09WNF  41:21.48 784

25-29 8 Lisa Palmieri 28 ROCH 045E-09XU2  42:45.41 758

25-29 9 Tana King M 25 MERR 0960-09UP7  43:04.00 753

25-29 10 Alexandra Thomas J 27 WCM 385B-07PCW  44:31.59 728

25-29 11 Andrea De Leon 28 SFTL 505P-0A03V  44:38.98 726

25-29 12 Meredith Anderson A 29 LOCO 5550-05ZSY  46:22.86 699

25-29 13 Anna Rosen 28 SFTL 5052-08BKE  46:44.61 694

25-29 14 Regina Roach A 29 WCM 385X-0727V  48:01.69 675

25-29 15 Stefanie Cain 28 YCSC 555V-0A3N5  50:17.10 645

25-29 16 Claire Farver C 25 DAM 385D-09XM2  51:56.00 624

25-29 17 Rachel Hsieh 28 OREG 3758-09VPZ  53:17.82 608

30-34 1 Catherine Wallace B 34 YCSC 555K-09UMR  35:50.28 912

30-34 2 Stephanie Gauzens 31 ALEX 105N-07T81  40:00.00 817

30-34 3 Meredith Bronson C 33 MVM 3850-04ZKC  42:58.93 760

30-34 4 Regina Novak C 31 SPM 145Z-05J01  43:00.00 760

30-34 5 Kristin More E 31 MVM 386R-07JWD  43:20.48 754

30-34 6 Ellary Wray H 33 SFTL 505Z-09XVW  43:24.67 753

30-34 7 Jessica Brown L 32 BUMS 045D-01XVU  43:52.00 745

30-34 8 Katelyn Bryll E 30 SWED 215C-09M8M  45:01.10 726

30-34 9 Meghan LaPoint L 32 WMAC 2053-09546  47:04.58 694

30-34 10 Krista Beeman M 32 CMS 325A-0A1B2  47:41.00 685

30-34 11 Katrina Russell S 30 MVM 386E-08AJU  48:18.90 676

30-34 12 Marisa Sowles 32 MM 3169-0A4KM  49:14.65 664

30-34 13 Sheryce Scott 31 BGWM 3359-0A1PY  50:43.37 644

30-34 14 Kathryn Maddux 34 TERR 1059-091KC  55:11.11 592

30-34 15 Jennifer Mohorovic M 34 LOCO 556U-0A4C5  56:03.00 583

35-39 1 Kari Yocum 38 PALM 555T-07KCE  40:14.00 818

35-39 2 Keri Horning 38 MICH 195R-0A1VH  40:27.06 814

35-39 3 Melanie Gentles H 38 DAM 385X-071K6  41:36.00 791

35-39 4 Nadia Sullivan L 37 CMS 3254-07N6G  42:17.00 778

35-39 5 Laura Hinds R 39 CMS 325X-030P6  42:25.00 776

35-39 6 Adrienne Forkois M 36 SPM 145B-02T8G  42:33.00 773

35-39 7 Tatiana Barbosa B 36 SFTL 505M-027CP  42:38.03 772

35-39 8 Katherine Olson L 38 PMST 545E-024YY  44:00.65 748

35-39 9 Christina McCarty 38 YCSC 555A-079E5  44:03.90 747

35-39 10 Stacey Brezing D 36 DAM 3859-063VV  44:13.36 744

35-39 11 Elizabeth Menozzi 38 NUTS 385X-083AE  44:13.96 744

35-39 12 Mel Belluomini C 37 DAM 385J-05PKW  45:36.30 722

35-39 13 Meredith Glick 39 SWED 215Y-06AXW  46:30.61 708

35-39 14 Kelly Brandenburg O 36 SFTL 5054-09ZZV  46:51.02 702

35-39 15 Marissa Filippo S 37 SWED 215D-07EVU  47:57.31 686

35-39 16 Stephanie Knapp 35 MM 316P-0A4AM  49:16.98 668

35-39 17 Daniela Rosenblat 39 SFTL 5052-05YA0  49:56.99 659

35-39 18 Patricia Cummings A 39 MERR 095M-01VZJ  50:40.00 650

35-39 19 Carolyn DeMarco 35 UC37 375F-09JVJ  54:37.50 602

35-39 20 Tammy Taylor E 38 OREG 375W-026JA  1:00:26.0 545

35-39 21 Sarah Strauss 35 DAM 385G-07XNC  1:00:57.0 540

35-39 22 Heather Wanderski L 38 SWED 215C-09V6V  1:01:14.7 537

35-39 23 Melissa Waters C 37 HUNT 155A-092VN  1:13:40.4 447

35-39 24 Elizabeth Kamerick A 39 SFTL 5058-09XZF  1:14:31.2 442



Age Group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality Points National Record?

40-44 1 Jayna Tomac M 43 OREG 375Y-05EJN  36:32.84 911

40-44 2 Lianna Doherty 41 PSM 365P-09K5M  37:00.92 900

40-44 3 Sara Nelson Q 42 OREG 376B-0263K  37:10.08 896

40-44 4 Stephanie Henry 41 IM 2156-09R25  38:50.95 857

40-44 5 Michelle McRae 40 PSM 3658-04FBZ  39:43.29 839

40-44 6 Chris Lindstrom 43 MVM 386Z-0057R  40:10.45 829

40-44 7 Leslie Monroe B 41 CVMM 335N-0A1RT  40:34.08 821

40-44 8 Kelli Broussard A 43 UC15 155E-01T55  40:36.40 820

40-44 9 Elise Selz R 44 CFSC 255H-005AC  41:34.69 801

40-44 10 Bonnie Edwards B 43 OREG 375Y-065UP  41:42.78 799

40-44 11 Anna Galas T 44 OREG 375D-0468P  42:20.22 787

40-44 12 Tammy Regan Koppelberger 43 PSM 365K-09UES  43:05.67 773

40-44 13 Karyn Scherer R 41 NEM 0250-08CAP  43:37.65 764

40-44 14 Laura Hinds R 40 CMS 325X-030P6  44:09.29 754

40-44 15 Lisa Mathieu Warshaw 41 ISMT 3050-080VX  45:46.80 728

40-44 16 Tasha Proudfoot L 42 OREG 376K-0273A  45:52.10 726

40-44 17 Kathy Amarasinghe 40 WWM 356C-0867W  45:59.91 724

40-44 18 Marcia Ramos Camera C 43 SFTL 505S-0A1G5  46:20.78 719

40-44 19 Diana Peroni H 42 NUTS 3851-03FKD  47:45.76 697

40-44 20 Daniela Rosenblat 40 SFTL 5052-05YA0  48:38.07 685

40-44 21 Meredith Lux A 44 CMS 325F-09FEU  49:25.00 674

40-44 22 Alexandra Lessem 40 CMS 325P-0743W  49:30.00 673

40-44 23 Dana Spanos 40 PMST 545W-007W7  51:50.92 642

40-44 24 Michi Sanders D 44 UC38 386J-09W75  52:21.81 636

40-44 25 Jeannette Heindel E 41 OREG 376E-06F97  52:22.83 636

40-44 26 Ali Massoud 41 SWED 2166-09NW7  53:02.93 628

40-44 27 Olga Simons N 44 DAM 385R-09H2Z  55:09.00 604

40-44 28 Kristin Volz R 41 SFTL 505C-DUCKY  55:14.13 603

40-44 29 Lucrecia Ceruti M 44 DAM 385F-0854A  1:01:28.0 542

45-49 1 Haleigh Werner A 46 PSM 3654-02M0U  35:52.34 945

45-49 2 Paula Texel M 45 SPM 145F-0625D  37:24.00 906

45-49 3 Karen Westerman L 48 SPM 145X-02RX6  37:52.03 895

45-49 4 Charlotte Brynn J 49 NEM 026Y-034BA  38:00.54 892

45-49 5 Livia Zien L 49 SPM 145F-02RN5  40:37.00 834

45-49 6 Erica Moffett L 45 SFTL 505G-02XND  40:47.09 831

45-49 7 Kate Tiedemann A 46 WM 065J-02YCA  41:04.70 825

45-49 8 Geneve Hendricks E 46 WM 065D-02Y8D  41:44.21 812

45-49 9 Cheryl Morgen A 46 OREG 375E-026FA  43:07.00 786

45-49 10 Megan Lassen M 45 SFTL 505G-02KUC  43:24.85 781

45-49 11 Paula Pardy K 47 PMST 545T-065EM  44:06.75 768

45-49 12 Lisa Keith 46 PSM 365Y-08514  44:29.06 762

45-49 13 Karen Charney L 46 DAM 385N-0423B  44:34.66 760

45-49 14 Laura Schuster M 49 MVM 386P-03JJ0  45:06.00 751

45-49 15 Jennifer Smith 45 MERR 095H-090X6  45:07.00 751

45-49 16 Shannon Cagle B 48 PALM 555A-0A3GF  46:20.33 731

45-49 17 Christine Dahlgren M 47 DAM 385F-062B2  47:23.03 715

45-49 18 Heidi Polly A 48 CMS 325G-00D8R  47:38.17 711

45-49 19 Christine Hirsch 46 OREG 375X-07MKJ  47:47.00 709

45-49 20 Roberta Millstein L 49 DAM 385R-041T0  48:15.10 702

45-49 21 Christine Johnson E 47 MVM 3850-03HZ4  48:28.07 699

45-49 22 Kristen Finn C 45 SFTL 505B-08E9W  48:35.66 697

45-49 23 Ruth Giles-Ott 47 IM 216X-02VKN  49:01.53 691

45-49 24 Mara Ormond 49 UC08 085Z-09E89  49:54.09 679

45-49 25 Karen Rohlf 49 UC37 375K-090XB  50:11.19 675

45-49 26 Elva Diaz D 45 DAM 3865-03UW5  50:27.25 672

45-49 27 Bonnie Liscek 45 MOVY 286W-06EPN  50:31.40 671

45-49 28 Gretchen Seif A 45 PALM 5564-01GUK  50:36.00 670

45-49 29 Mandy Barnings 45 MM 316F-092T2  50:58.00 665

45-49 30 Suzanne Olczak F 46 CMS 3259-07AD5  51:23.00 660

45-49 31 Emily Jane Woo 46 UC10 105A-036PP  51:29.31 658

45-49 32 Darchelle Jay M 49 CMS 325U-030CF  52:50.71 641

45-49 33 Jennifer McBride 46 SWED 215K-06MSU  52:54.74 640

45-49 34 Julie Ackerlund 49 MM 316T-0A42U  53:42.00 631

45-49 35 Carla Kinugawa 48 SFTL 505Z-09VH3  54:13.26 625

45-49 36 Melissa Scott 45 SFTL 5052-09JRW  55:03.70 615

45-49 37 Flavia Medlin Z 48 O*H* 185Z-02RHK  56:15.92 602

45-49 38 Stefanie Hutchins W 49 UMAC 106F-038JW  56:41.88 598

45-49 39 Beth Stormshak A 49 OREG 3759-06JDC  58:54.11 575

45-49 40 Kathy Miller 48 BGWM 3351-09GBA  59:11.37 573

45-49 41 Jeanette Cavano 47 UC38 385S-09E99  1:01:20.9 552

45-49 42 Nancy Bailey S 46 UC08 0859-09XFH  1:01:56.1 547

45-49 43 Jill Kear-Jones M 48 CFSC 255M-0740S  1:05:44.7 493



Age Group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality Points National Record?

50-54 1 Laurie Hug 50 1776 085X-0226X  34:33.70 1,036  √ 

50-54 2 Susan Von Der Lippe G 50 CMS 325E-030K6  36:55.42 969

50-54 3 Ellie Najjar S 54 CMS 326V-045G5  37:00.10 967

50-54 4 Kimberly Elsbach D 52 DAM 385W-D0NUT  37:16.00 960

50-54 5 Becky Cleavenger 52 CVMM 335B-06DB4  38:11.90 937

50-54 6 Shannon McIntyre J 51 PSM 3654-000W4  38:20.01 934

50-54 7 Arlene Delmage 53 OREG 3757-01Z4F  38:45.06 924

50-54 8 Heidi Kafka 53 IM 216E-02X7X  39:28.14 907

50-54 9 Marcia Cleveland E 51 IM 215H-01S4Y  39:33.24 905

50-54 10 Cheryl Kupan A 51 SPM 146C-01SAD  40:07.00 892

50-54 11 Karen Matson A 52 OREG 375J-0266T  40:08.17 892

50-54 12 Jo-Ann Elo 54 MSC 126007340  41:13.48 868

50-54 13 Dana Goduto M 51 ARIZ 485Z-03MXP  41:31.00 862

50-54 14 Marjorie Laskey D 54 ISMT 305F-09RPM  41:36.16 860

50-54 15 Jane Russell E 52 DAM 3857-074TS  42:01.00 852

50-54 16 Dawn Clark 51 SPM 145H-05VRX  42:23.00 844

50-54 17 Caroline Loomis 52 DAM 385T-06ERJ  44:13.01 809

50-54 18 Cathy Hallman-Kenner L 50 PALM 555R-05YV0  45:02.81 795

50-54 19 Anne McGuigan M 54 BUMS 0450-07S1F  45:52.45 780

50-54 20 Kathleen Kent E 52 SWED 216T-02V6E  46:13.07 774

50-54 21 Jennifer Phalen R 50 DAM 385D-JENNY  46:19.00 773

50-54 22 Barbara Bolda 54 MMA 165N-02UDS  47:28.92 754

50-54 23 Kathy Joy 53 MHSA 3857-095FD  47:51.00 748

50-54 24 Mary Turner S 52 PMST 545R-01HXJ  47:54.00 747

50-54 25 Julie Langston A 53 DAM 3853-03GYT  48:30.00 738

50-54 26 Kris Edwards E 54 BGWM 3356-03BC0  48:34.16 737

50-54 27 Sarah Bennett L 52 SFTL 505G-G00SE  49:09.56 728

50-54 28 Christina Fox M 54 OREG 3752-0264J  49:49.00 718

50-54 29 Lisa Fischer M 54 DAM 385F-03Y6G  50:15.52 712

50-54 30 Tricia Hickey 54 MMAC 485P-08CNK  50:27.32 709

50-54 31 Mary Eklund 51 LOCO 555F-07HXG  51:05.60 701

50-54 32 Allison LaField 52 MOST 435M-06MXY  51:58.66 689

50-54 33 Ana Carbonell M 54 SFTL 505C-074ZV  52:19.99 684

50-54 34 Lisa Jones A 51 PALM 555Z-09880  53:35.28 668

50-54 35 Joann McIntyre M 52 CMS 326M-030NR  54:10.00 661

50-54 36 Kim Hyland J 53 OREG 375M-072ND  54:31.08 657

50-54 37 Rose Cholewinski M 52 DAM 386B-03PTX  56:31.00 633

50-54 38 Robin Gantzos D 54 MVM 385U-09D3J  56:36.00 632

50-54 39 Ellen Mayock 50 VMST 1262-072F3  56:50.93 630

50-54 40 Isabela Goldbas C 54 SFTL 505E-09CE6  57:11.31 626

50-54 41 Betty Hanson A 53 PMST 5451-01HZP  57:19.00 624

50-54 42 Leslie Golich A 52 BGWM 335A-09UED  58:15.60 614

50-54 43 Holly Silver L 52 UC38 385E-07EWR  59:48.22 598

50-54 44 Beth Walker B 50 NCMS 1356-09K4S  1:00:13.5 594

50-54 45 Andrea Brands B 52 SWED 216Z-09MKJ  1:00:36.1 591

50-54 46 Lynn Forsey M 53 NUTS 3861-06DEM  1:01:16.5 584

50-54 47 Susan Spore C 50 CFSC 255P-0740P  1:01:57.5 578

50-54 48 Marcie Bowman E 51 OREG 375Y-07VY6  1:05:05.3 550

50-54 49 Sherri Bogue L 51 SPM 145H-SBSWM  1:09:07.0 518

50-54 50 Sandra Bedarff-Reeser C 51 WMAC 206S-0A4MW  1:14:19.0 482

50-54 51 Alice Perez M 51 MOST 4353-07NGE  1:14:43.2 479

55-59 1 Denise Brown H 56 MICH 195X-01U86  38:24.87 948

55-59 2 Sharon Blaha L 55 DAM 385C-DAM83  39:46.72 916

55-59 3 Wendy Pratt B 55 DAM 385C-03GXG  39:51.01 914

55-59 4 Melissa Harasz 55 SPM 1452-05H1D  41:24.11 880

55-59 5 Niki Stokols F 57 CVMM 336J-03A2E  41:38.85 875

55-59 6 Cindy Thornton 58 WM 065P-01SS6  42:50.01 850

55-59 7 Sharon Steinmann B 57 SPM 1453-02RG3  43:01.28 847

55-59 8 Marlys Cappaert R 57 OREG 3769-025XB  44:03.00 827

55-59 9 Margaret Haskins C 57 NEM 026B-05UC8  44:30.57 818

55-59 10 Cathy Cornell M 59 BGWM 335A-08EZ9  45:47.42 796

55-59 11 Donna Altman 57 LOCO 555K-01GWF  46:24.06 785

55-59 12 Cecily Sprouse 59 DAM 385S-0822C  47:25.00 768

55-59 13 Ellen Itzler R 56 SFTL 506J-027D0  47:38.22 765

55-59 14 Cynthia Henley P 57 SFTL 505N-07SFD  47:44.59 763

55-59 15 Maddie Diedo 57 MICH 195X-028U9  47:57.75 760

55-59 16 Patricia Nardozzi J 56 SPM 1452-02RG2  48:05.08 758

55-59 17 Paula Moores J 57 SAWS 595A-01J0E  48:06.98 757

55-59 18 Ann Thomas B 55 SFTL 5053-0287G  48:07.71 757

55-59 19 Marcia Smith D 58 TERR 105F-036J6  48:42.24 748

55-59 20 Betty Lampe 59 UC08 0857-06WFE  48:51.81 746

55-59 21 Dianne Edgar 59 NIAG 045X-01X2Z  48:58.71 744

55-59 22 Janet Ungs L 57 IAMA 4056-0469F  50:43.00 718

55-59 23 Diane Sabatier R 59 MMAC 245S-060WH  51:07.93 712



Age Group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality Points National Record?

55-59 24 Gale Tinglov A 58 MINN 3053-073TV  51:16.75 710

55-59 25 Karen Stine L 58 MELO 385T-03GNW  53:04.00 686

55-59 26 Judy McDonald C 57 DAM 385X-05H9B  53:10.00 685

55-59 27 Debra Attin Neville 56 SFTL 506K-027HM  53:39.51 679

55-59 28 Patty Tiska A 55 NCMS 136V-02371  54:13.24 672

55-59 29 Deanna Johnson L 59 DAM 385J-041KE  54:36.00 667

55-59 30 Terese Butler A 58 ARIZ 4868-061ZM  54:41.00 666

55-59 31 Janine Sellers L 58 NCMS 135F-09XKP  54:52.34 664

55-59 32 Debby Eisinger W 57 SFTL 505Y-095ZS  55:50.93 652

55-59 33 Kit Bruce J 58 LOCO 5555-01H8V  55:52.37 652

55-59 34 Laurie Warren 55 DAM 3858-03U2S  56:36.02 644

55-59 35 Stacy Fredericksen F 57 MELO 385X-03H12  56:41.00 643

55-59 36 Carol Munster A 55 HUNT 1556-087JJ  56:56.24 640

55-59 37 Kimberly DeYoung A 59 DAM 3853-08CZJ  58:08.00 627

55-59 38 Marci Grady A 57 SFTL 505B-05HJC  58:08.99 626

55-59 39 Kathy Gregory 59 TMAS 126R-07NNR  59:46.53 609

55-59 40 Cathy Owen P 57 XSWM 215A-09N7G  1:00:00.6 607

55-59 41 Gail Feenstra W 59 DAM 385B-03GEH  1:00:17.0 604

55-59 42 Gail Musk G 58 SFTL 505Z-07W6S  1:02:04.4 587

55-59 43 Karen Philleo 55 DAM 385H-067CR  1:02:10.0 586

55-59 44 Deborah Thompson D 57 DAM 385P-03GDP  1:02:22.0 584

55-59 45 Cary Craig A 58 DAM 3859-05GST  1:04:13.9 567

55-59 46 Adrienne Chin-Ogilvie 55 SFTL 505J-028EA  1:08:14.5 534

55-59 47 Lynne Galiatsatos M 59 HUH 096K-07U0N  1:11:49.3 507

55-59 48 Robin Downing 57 CMS 325T-03256  1:12:30.0 502

55-59 49 Aliza Becker C 57 SWED 215F-090J4  1:13:22.4 496

55-59 50 Jane Montes A 59 SWED 2158-06NXH  1:13:46.8 494

55-59 51 Scarlet Huber C 58 DAM 385K-05SRE  1:15:37.0 482

55-59 52 Lucianne Pugh 55 PSM 365A-09H8J  1:20:05.0 455

60-64 1 Shirley Loftus-Charley A 64 VMST 1262-WATER  38:56.09 964

60-64 2 Darcy LaFountain H 60 PBM 505F-0212Z  40:03.00 937

60-64 3 Elaine Valdez S 60 MOST 435Z-02P0H  40:25.21 928

60-64 4 Catherine Rust M 62 PBM 5055-06WNH  42:04.31 892

60-64 5 Debbie Wilson R 61 NCMS 135R-02318  43:23.46 865

60-64 6 Elizabeth Kassen K 63 PSM 365M-04F98  43:40.46 859

60-64 7 Joanne Wainwright 60 NCMS 1358-01P94  44:17.73 847

60-64 8 Jeanna Summers 61 OREG 376C-000PT  46:22.49 809

60-64 9 Linda Larson L 60 SFTL 5064-2WNDA  46:29.96 807

60-64 10 Linda Bamber S 61 LOCO 5556-003ST  46:57.31 799

60-64 11 Paula Yankauskas J 61 NEM 026R-W0WSA  48:20.45 776

60-64 12 Polly Lestikow B 62 CMS 326N-031XB  48:54.15 767

60-64 13 Jill Wright M 64 SAWS 595T-01J02  49:10.15 763

60-64 14 Lynn Rhue M 63 UC48 485W-0306N  49:19.47 761

60-64 15 Peggy Stringer L 64 MM 316F-01JR7  49:38.00 756

60-64 16 Linda Callaway 62 MOST 435J-02NEV  50:49.38 738

60-64 17 Kate Latham D 63 MVM 386B-03W9T  51:00.76 735

60-64 18 Valerie Golbus 60 IM 215P-09DCM  52:08.03 720

60-64 19 Karen Olson L 60 DAM 3850-03GXM  52:53.00 709

60-64 20 Susan Collins D 63 WWM 3556-006T7  53:38.87 699

60-64 21 Deb Dotters J 62 OREG 375H-05RDK  54:10.12 693

60-64 22 Katy Lantz C 61 DAM 385K-040UN  54:38.00 687

60-64 23 Renee Stanley D 60 MOST 4359-006NJ  56:00.60 670

60-64 24 Lin Zucconi 64 WCM 385D-03G15  56:00.91 670

60-64 25 Blair Brockman S 60 TULS 276W-080YC  56:02.61 669

60-64 26 Joyce Howard 60 ARIZ 486J-06JJ3  57:16.00 655

60-64 27 Ann Burton K 63 MELO 385F-03H17  58:44.00 639

60-64 28 Susan Thomas B 63 LOCO 555Z-01H8E  59:05.40 635

60-64 29 Susan White J 60 OREG 376T-095U4  59:08.00 634

60-64 30 Kathy Gill M 61 DAM 385E-03GY3  59:56.42 626

60-64 31 Karen Cole 64 BUMS 045H-07RVE  1:01:26.0 611

60-64 32 Anna Lippi 63 MELO 3852-03MC3  1:03:00.0 596

60-64 33 Connie Melhuse J 62 SWED 216V-0A4F2  1:03:35.5 590

60-64 34 Laura Richardson A 60 LOCO 555A-01HA2  1:06:46.6 562

60-64 35 Sylvia Sensiper 60 DAM 385U-03XXP  1:06:49.0 562

60-64 36 Lydia Kuderna 61 MM 315V-0967K  1:07:23.0 557

60-64 37 Anne Weber M 64 MM 3154-048GW  1:08:49.0 545

60-64 38 Lynn Narlesky 63 DAM 3852-03HHA  1:11:15.1 527

60-64 39 Rita Maynard 63 NCMS 135V-06J2A  1:12:26.0 518

60-64 40 Linda West L 63 UC44 445Y-02C3M  1:17:31.0 484

60-64 41 Susan Stowell J 63 DAM 3859-06KST  1:21:46.0 459



Age Group Place First Name Last Name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality Points National Record?

65-69 1 Joanne Menard 67 MMAC 485Y-02F1Y  46:45.73 945

65-69 2 Rosa Ventura V 67 SFTL 5057-07GC7  49:53.67 886

65-69 3 Meegan Wilson 67 FACT 146M-02REA  50:41.14 872

65-69 4 Barbara Prescott 65 SPM 1450-02RN6  50:51.01 869

65-69 5 Monika Johnson 67 OREG 3757-007FH  52:13.64 846

65-69 6 Kristine Hornof T 67 DAM 385M-03HAN  56:23.00 784

65-69 7 Greta Van Meeteren 68 NCMS 135D-0232R  56:38.12 780

65-69 8 Lyn Moreno M 67 ARIZ 485M-09JET  59:44.00 740

65-69 9 Michelle Martin E 66 SFTL 5052-02D6V  1:01:08.0 723

65-69 10 Cynthia Needham 67 NEM 025G-071D8  1:03:41.9 694

65-69 11 Anita Mitchell M 65 SFTL 5059-028DC  1:23:23.4 530

65-69 12 Jennifer Johnston G 68 L4S 1056-039KC  1:37:33.0 453

70-74 1 Linda Webb 70 SFTL 505W-02FR0  50:13.92 908

70-74 2 Marcia Anziano 70 CMS 326N-030KK  56:07.87 812

70-74 3 Corinna Goodman 74 ARIZ 485W-0790V  57:17.00 796

70-74 4 Terry Davison L 70 DAM 3850-03GY5  58:08.00 784

70-74 5 JP Parks A 72 MLAM 1969-JPSWM  59:53.02 761

70-74 6 Leslie Westergaard M 72 DAM 385Z-03GEZ  1:01:03.0 747

70-74 7 Barbara Paulson I 71 DAM 385P-03G0A  1:05:03.0 701

70-74 8 Roswita Norris D 72 DAM 385E-03GE3  1:13:48.0 618

70-74 9 Susan Mann L 71 DAM 385Y-03HWB  1:15:09.0 607

70-74 10 Jan Miller H 72 SYSM 145C-083F4  1:17:26.0 589

70-74 11 Gail Newton S 71 OREG 375W-026HT  1:20:09.0 569

70-74 12 Beverly Schulz A 73 ARIZ 485F-08843  1:23:56.0 543

70-74 13 Lois Jacobs A 72 MEMO 386K-091E7  1:30:02.3 506

75-79 1 Patricia Bond M 77 SYSM 1456-02RDM  54:04.06 960

75-79 2 Louise Murray 75 ROCH 0459-01X4Z  54:28.47 953

75-79 3 Susan Munn L 76 DAM 385V-03FZM  59:43.02 869

80-84 1 Adrienne Pipes S 81 SDSM 446G-02BPX  1:01:32.4 897

90-94 1 Charlotte Sanddal E 93 MM 316Y-01JR1  2:08:18.0 521



United States Masters Swimming 
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Age Group Place First name Last name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality points National record?

18-24 1 Casey Woudenberg S 22 UC41 4166-0A40M  33:21.12 905

18-24 2 Andrew Avery L 19 UC13 135D-09TJ7  37:50.50 797

18-24 3 Alexander May M 21 DAM 3855-094R5  40:40.09 742

18-24 4 Logan McGuire J 24 SFTL 506F-0A4WN  45:28.34 664

18-24 5 Sean Maynard 24 NCMS 1358-0729X  52:10.00 578

25-29 1 Eric Jackwin L 26 SFTL 505Z-07R38  33:34.33 912

25-29 2 Alan Maher W 28 NASH 155B-09GDU  34:08.15 897

25-29 3 Kyle Leimkuhler T 28 MVM 385S-08408  34:53.43 878

25-29 4 Trace Sauter U 26 NCMS 1369-07YPP  35:02.92 874

25-29 5 Michael Hogg T 28 NCMS 136R-06DKA  35:04.04 874

25-29 6 Francisco Bolado J 27 SFTL 505T-0A0DJ  38:58.09 786

25-29 7 Jarett Jacobsen W 26 GOOG 386R-05V2T  39:07.00 783

25-29 8 Steffen Docken S 27 DAM 385M-080VU  41:47.78 733

25-29 9 Kitrick Rhodes 29 MM 316W-05TXS  44:33.00 688

25-29 10 Dave Dallmer J 26 MERR 0953-09T8R  45:25.00 675

25-29 11 Aaron Rothenberg 29 SFTL 505B-08DVD  46:24.85 660

25-29 12 Matthew Gulden D 28 CVMM 335N-0A2PN  50:56.37 601

25-29 13 Andrew More A 29 MVM 386R-094AC  50:56.40 601

30-34 1 Ted Bradley J 32 SPM 1453-02TT9  32:13.46 970

30-34 2 Robert Davidson A 32 NASH 1556-09B74  34:28.00 907

30-34 3 Ian Clark R 31 NCMS 1366-06W76  34:58.32 894

30-34 4 Andrew Schaefer F 32 BUMS 045B-06Z6S  35:08.01 890

30-34 5 Craig Gawlick 34 MVM 386X-03ZBN  36:08.04 865

30-34 6 Sebastian Cuellar 30 SFTL 506P-09K5H  36:10.51 864

30-34 7 Tony White 30 NASH 155S-01WYV  36:27.00 857

30-34 8 Michael Averett S 32 SFTL 505G-066HM  37:16.13 839

30-34 9 Doug Byrne 34 YCSC 555J-0A0V9  37:35.83 831

30-34 10 Brent McAuliffe T 34 SFTL 505S-06WXK  37:57.78 823

30-34 11 James Mayfield 32 AAM 385Z-07R86  40:55.80 764

30-34 12 Pete Hanselmann A 33 DAM 385H-07UCM  41:47.00 748

30-34 13 Jonathan Hartwell 32 SPM 145M-0A23N  43:51.00 713

30-34 14 C.J. Fleming 33 SFTL 5050-09SHE  44:58.07 695

30-34 15 Ignacio Castano-Aguado 34 DAM 385Y-06BZT  45:06.00 693

30-34 16 Erick Guzman 32 SFTL 5053-0A1UK  45:12.85 691

30-34 17 Duncan Prinsloo 34 1776 085P-09JB1  46:25.00 673

30-34 18 Paul Philley P 32 DAM 385N-08FAV  55:29.00 563

30-34 19 Travis Garrison A 30 PALM 555X-070BB  56:59.90 548

35-39 1 Stephen Michaels R 37 CONN 0566-02ZUD  33:54.47 893

35-39 2 Matt Maurer 38 PALM 555K-086KS  34:37.68 874

35-39 3 Matt Miller 38 OREG 375A-1500F  34:49.56 869

35-39 4 Christopher Bagg 36 NIKE 375V-09HDK  36:33.33 828

35-39 5 Ian Douglass C 36 MICH 1954-084N7  36:37.29 827

35-39 6 Jeffrey Strahota R 35 TERR 1059-0372G  37:00.73 818

35-39 7 Rodolfo Palma 38 OREG 375Z-029FJ  38:20.03 790

35-39 8 Stephen Fernandez H 39 PALM 5558-09JZX  38:54.76 778

35-39 9 Jon Lowell 36 MMA 1650-07901  39:18.00 770

35-39 10 Jake Benardot L 35 PALM 556R-04ECS  39:52.40 759

35-39 11 Andrew Dittoe 35 SFTL 505X-0288S  42:00.44 721

35-39 12 Brian Hemphill T 39 OREG 375R-026K0  42:06.00 719

35-39 13 Jamie Sclater 36 SDSM 445V-09K14  42:46.32 708

35-39 14 Michel Vogel 39 SFTL 505H-080T2  43:19.98 699

35-39 15 Igor Galati C 38 SFTL 5053-09X5J  43:44.92 692

35-39 16 Kevin Waterson 36 DAM 385T-08CRR  44:23.00 682

35-39 17 Cory Soulliard 35 MM 3168-0A4KK  48:48.52 620

35-39 18 Brad Wolvin 39 UC10 105N-09AES  1:20:00.00 378



Age Group Place First name Last name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality points National record?

40-44 1 Jon Piland 44 NSA 385H-07SV4  35:32.00 856

40-44 2 Eduard Tiozzo 42 SFTL 5050-0662E  35:51.80 848

40-44 3 Mike Broglio 44 NEM 0254-035GH  37:10.18 818

40-44 4 Rob Bierman 40 PALM 5551-09Z72  37:15.78 816

40-44 5 Jim Sorensen 44 BGSC 1759-04P1H  37:43.41 806

40-44 6 John Hart J 40 MICH 195R-062VV  37:51.87 803

40-44 7 Eric Hatch 41 CMS 325S-02WHA  38:20.02 793

40-44 8 Grant Sutton C 40 SWED 215Y-091GB  38:22.92 792

40-44 9 Ryan Williams D 42 SFTL 506K-08AH6  38:31.06 790

40-44 10 Brock Sheela 41 BGW 335C-05ZGS  38:35.17 788

40-44 11 Andy Holck 43 SWED 215S-09322  38:43.45 785

40-44 12 Robert Pardo R 42 SFTL 5056-0733U  39:04.08 779

40-44 13 Jarek Tadla 43 SFTL 5050-096YC  39:45.43 765

40-44 14 Andrew Davis J 42 SFTL 505W-005XG  39:51.31 763

40-44 15 Christian Tujo F 44 OREG 3752-026K2  41:20.00 736

40-44 16 Matt Durante J 40 MERR 095H-06DRH  42:19.00 719

40-44 17 Matt Buyers

Char

les 43 CMS 3254-091S6  42:42.34 712

40-44 18 Bob Korbeck Jr. G 40 1776 0859-09JGD  43:24.00 701

40-44 19 Alexander Koval 43 SFTL 505V-095EB  44:12.64 688

40-44 20 Lee Hunt D 42 UC50 5051-0A325  45:32.41 668

40-44 21 Brian Lanahan L 40 PALM 5553-070TH  47:25.79 641

40-44 22 David Wang M 44 NCMS 135S-07E8T  49:34.64 614

40-44 23 Jason Lassen D 43 SFTL 506M-04F74  49:43.77 612

40-44 24 Bruce Rogers 44 ROCH 0458-09HTR  50:02.19 608

40-44 25 David Finlay J 44 MVM 3869-04ZJW  51:21.20 592

40-44 26 Adam Martz J 44 SFTL 5059-07N3U  53:52.99 565

40-44 27 Shawn Faulkner A 41 SFTL 5055-07B62  54:17.73 560

40-44 28 Robert Meurer 44 CMS 326W-09N60  56:02.63 543

40-44 29 Scott Darnall 44 PMST 545V-090N0  59:28.09 511

45-49 1 Patrick Brundage W 48 ARIZ 4856-4001M  32:21.89 962

45-49 2 Kurt Dickson F 48 ARIZ 485T-02EM5  32:52.09 947

45-49 3 Mark Rubacky S 46 NCMS 136V-070MN  35:49.70 869

45-49 4 Billy Cordero 48 SWED 215H-065ZF  35:56.41 866

45-49 5 Kit Koenig M 46 SFTL 505F-027FM  37:33.83 829

45-49 6 Vaughn Mansmann 49 MOST 435X-07RZK  39:10.04 795

45-49 7 Timothy Nelson D 49 OREG 3768-025ZB  39:48.11 782

45-49 8 Graeme Fiser A 49 SFTL 5057-05X8K  40:47.06 763

45-49 9 Andy Fischer 48 SFTL 5051-0356H  41:52.20 743

45-49 10 John Leonard R 45 MOST 435P-02NWN  42:02.25 740

45-49 11 Eduardo Cruz 46 CMS 3254-05XNM  42:03.48 740

45-49 12 Mark Rose A 45 GOOG 3867-03JHN  42:07.38 739

45-49 13 Steve Wursta D 49 OREG 375N-026PM  42:14.00 737

45-49 14 Jose Barra 46 ISMT 3056-0A1KY  42:43.00 729

45-49 15 Tim Muscott 48 UC36 366G-0A3Y9  43:43.07 712

45-49 16 Peter Marcy 48 SWED 215N-02X13  44:24.86 701

45-49 17 Jeff Simons S 47 DAM 3850-06EE9  45:08.00 690

45-49 18 Patrick Manley W 47 SFTL 506K-082KG  45:18.64 687

45-49 19 Mark Nieters 47 MINN 3057-071ZN  48:02.58 648

45-49 20 Brent Shannon A 45 CVMM 336K-049S3  48:12.10 646

45-49 21 Victor Aimi A 46 SFTL 505N-07NYE  48:22.40 643

45-49 22 Graeme Lord A 47 SFTL 5053-06AC8  49:32.81 628

45-49 23 Samuel Beaumont L 46 VMST 125X-09J2W  49:40.39 627

45-49 24 Greg Engel 47 CVMM 336K-08CYA  49:49.63 625

45-49 25 Jason Bundy E 45 DAM 3855-040P2  1:04:03.00 486



Age Group Place First name Last name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality points National record?

50-54 1 Ricardo Valdivia J 50 GRSC 5069-027B2  32:05.05 986

50-54 2 Hardy Lussier C 50 OREG 3755-025VX  33:06.99 955

50-54 3 Dan Phillips L 52 PSM 365K-087PH  35:25.12 893

50-54 4 James Biles B 54 WMAC 206F-SWMMR  35:39.15 887

50-54 5 Peer Snoep 50 SFTL 5051-028BK  35:51.65 882

50-54 6 Mark Wuttig 51 CVMM 1234-03CRK  37:35.40 841

50-54 7 Mark Johnston A 54 FLOW 3155-031WD  37:52.60 835

50-54 8 Jim Byers M 53 ROCH 045H-01X2V  38:01.18 832

50-54 9 David Kough S 52 MINN 3056-08229  39:27.67 801

50-54 10 Michael Aubrey 54 SFTL 506C-090CM  39:29.09 801

50-54 11 Matthew Bickley H 54 TMAS 126E-02HRM  40:21.55 784

50-54 12 John Chalmers 52 OREG 375Z-06RND  40:35.60 779

50-54 13 Sam McAdam T 50 DAM 3855-03X23  40:54.11 773

50-54 14 Peter Horwitz C 51 SFTL 505E-09ZPC  42:04.91 752

50-54 15 Jonathan Kline D 51 SFTL 505V-06VSX  42:27.91 745

50-54 16 Arthur Tiedemann R 50 WM 065H-02YCB  43:55.03 720

50-54 17 Patrick McDermot 50 NEM 025W-07MXT  44:08.36 717

50-54 18 Vincent Brockman C 52 SPM 145H-08DHS  44:19.00 714

50-54 19 Gregg Recanzone H 53 DAM 385Y-03GZ0  44:20.29 713

50-54 20 David Mahoney 50 SFTL 505V-09EG5  44:24.91 712

50-54 21 William Finch H 50 CSI 1651-02BFS  45:10.07 700

50-54 22 Peter Lofquist B 54 MMAC 485X-06VNW  45:14.00 699

50-54 23 John West A 54 BUMS 045A-01XD9  45:48.90 690

50-54 24 John Adair H 54 SFTL 5059-04PM7  46:35.28 679

50-54 25 Jan Voeller 54 OREG 3762-07297  47:28.00 666

50-54 26 Bubba Brunson T 53 MCLS 555R-01H4J  47:35.97 664

50-54 27 Doug Garcia A 54 CMS 325N-01N12  49:03.99 645

50-54 28 Dave Gorny 50 1776 086T-09HY9  49:22.00 641

50-54 29 Chris Campbell 54 MVM 385V-03GN9  49:55.29 634

50-54 30 Eric Speicher V 50 CVMM 335X-09KW2  51:43.65 611

50-54 31 Jeff Hinely T 51 HUNT 1551-05SZ6  51:46.00 611

50-54 32 Mike Palm J 50 PMST 545J-09R7N  52:49.25 599

50-54 33 Edward Canhos 53 SFTL 5051-06EMS  53:49.06 588

50-54 34 David Randesi J 53 BUMS 0450-07M4M  56:30.00 560

50-54 35 Dwayne Schalles L 50 PALM 555R-08B0B  57:03.56 554

50-54 36 David Jamieson 54 UC37 3758-090ST  57:17.27 552

50-54 37 Scott Allison C 52 DAM 3851-08BTA  57:40.00 548

50-54 38 Kyle Kersey D 51 OREG 3756-060ZB  1:02:43.18 504

50-54 39 Stewart Wallace B 51 UC09 095P-07WCN  1:03:46.81 496

50-54 40 Roberto Marujo C 52 SFTL 505N-0770G  1:08:51.09 459

55-59 1 Chris Layton 56 IM 2154-02VAE  37:02.13 878

55-59 2 Mark Evans E 57 DAM 385F-03J7X  38:00.00 856

55-59 3 Chuck Beatty 56 O*H* 185S-085KM  38:35.16 843

55-59 4 Timothy Kennedy C 59 SPM 1450-02RF0  38:59.15 834

55-59 5 Bill Lee 59 IM 2169-05YJM  39:03.94 833

55-59 6 John Andrews S 57 SFTL 505V-027G2  39:38.38 821

55-59 7 Kyle Geiger 57 PSM 3660-06TD8  39:38.73 821

55-59 8 David Gribble C 59 CFSC 255U-04DY2  40:06.18 811

55-59 9 John Seton 57 OREG 3755-06M4D  41:05.69 792

55-59 10 William Hasse A 59 MMA 165C-02UTZ  41:52.34 777

55-59 11 Mark Heinrich F 57 SFTL 505R-006GS  41:53.02 777

55-59 12 Marty Hendrick 57 SFTL 505X-027T9  42:02.32 774

55-59 13 Joe Aumiller 58 MICH 195N-029JT  42:43.68 761

55-59 14 David Woodruff L 58 DAM 385M-03HFT  43:32.00 747

55-59 15 Frank Boothe S 59 IM 2155-097N5  44:11.08 736

55-59 16 Kevin Palmer G 55 OREG 3751-064UD  45:01.91 722

55-59 17 Gustavo Galante E 56 MMA 165V-02UC1  45:24.74 716

55-59 18 John Seaman T 56 MMA 165F-07MSV  45:53.00 709

55-59 19 Ken Gersbach C 55 SPM 145U-065N7  47:07.00 690

55-59 20 Mark Losinski A 59 CVMM 336D-06UTF  48:13.10 675

55-59 21 Robert Bell E 55 LOCO 556V-07YRJ  49:41.00 655

55-59 22 Philip Harasz 57 SPM 145W-07GD6  49:56.08 651

55-59 23 Tom Fritschen M 59 PSM 365P-0924K  51:34.04 631

55-59 24 Steve Reynolds 57 DAM 3854-07KEV  52:11.13 623

55-59 25 Nicholas Solomon S 58 IM 215X-09PB4  53:01.01 614

55-59 26 Kevin McGuigan 55 BUMS 0453-07S1H  53:03.00 613

55-59 27 William Collier G 59 TERR 1052-077KZ  53:21.19 610

55-59 28 Steve Jensen 59 OREG 375E-09V2G  54:20.00 599

55-59 29 Dave Shula 56 SFTL 5062-08826  55:09.96 590

55-59 30 Brian Arsenault D 58 SFTL 505A-09HUT  56:31.18 576

55-59 31 Jeff Frankel 59 SWED 2159-09R5B  57:44.34 563

55-59 32 Mark Lane 58 OREG 375B-06R2Y  58:03.00 560

55-59 33 George DeWitt 57 HUNT 1551-088A3  1:00:28.38 538

55-59 34 Robert Feenstra C 59 DAM 385M-060N3  1:01:27.00 529

55-59 35 Charles Freshman D 55 UC31 315A-09ZH1  1:02:53.00 517



Age Group Place First name Last name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality points National record?

60-64 1 Sandy Mac Donald M 60 SMST 3851-03H4C  34:03.86 996

60-64 2 Kern Davis M 60 SPM 146P-02RET  35:45.20 949

60-64 3 Will Reeves W 62 SALT 345J-0310P  40:11.23 844

60-64 4 David Fryefield C 61 OREG 375N-0260Z  40:47.16 832

60-64 5 John Nixon L 60 SPM 145R-034RW  41:25.00 819

60-64 6 Robert Richardson B 62 OREG 376Y-049YA  42:33.00 797

60-64 7 Rick Wery 63 SMS 2454-01P6N  43:53.40 773

60-64 8 William Zenga T 60 SFTL 5052-0279H  44:24.94 764

60-64 9 Benjamin Hopkins T 60 OREG 375V-096AU  44:30.00 762

60-64 10 Jim Near B 60 PALM 5554-08FA5  44:44.63 758

60-64 11 Christopher Walsh 62 SFTL 505V-02YPM  45:10.47 751

60-64 12 Peter Wyman 60 LOCO 5558-07P7Z  45:22.03 748

60-64 13 Allen Larson J 62 OREG 3759-05VZ3  45:39.08 743

60-64 14 Jack Allison 64 ARIZ 4854-0837H  45:51.00 740

60-64 15 David DeYoung J 61 DAM 385B-03G0J  46:13.00 734

60-64 16 Kent Mc Donald C 63 MOVY 285C-01NS4  46:37.20 728

60-64 17 Tom Taylor G 63 SMS 2458-07ZXY  48:05.54 705

60-64 18 Kermit Yensen D 62 OREG 3760-025Y1  48:10.00 704

60-64 19 Stuart Kahn L 62 DAM 3855-03YFZ  48:25.99 700

60-64 20 Gary Swenor D 61 NSA 385K-03F8N  48:54.00 694

60-64 21 John Thayer B 63 DAM 385N-0036A  50:47.09 668

60-64 22 Michael De Seguin 61 CMS 325H-031V6  50:49.00 668

60-64 23 Gregory Stoner R 63 DAM 385K-03GX8  52:47.89 643

60-64 24 Kevin Johnson B 61 SLOW 345E-003YP  53:15.47 637

60-64 25 Bruce Schroeder E 63 UTAH 346X-088HG  53:53.10 630

60-64 26 Bob Lantz H 64 DAM 3850-03U42  54:15.01 625

60-64 27 Allen Kossoy F 62 MOVY 285K-01NRW  54:30.00 622

60-64 28 Larry Olsen G 62 DAM 385V-03MRS  58:08.00 584

60-64 29 John Norlin E 60 CMS 326C-07FFE  58:26.00 581

60-64 30 Thomas Bidwell C 62 ROCH 045H-01X6F  59:59.88 565

60-64 31 Gene Berman A 61 SFTL 5052-0284C  1:00:04.43 565

60-64 32 Dick Weber A 64 MM 315N-048HB  1:01:53.00 548

60-64 33 Stephen Darnell 61 OREG 375F-025V6  1:05:05.72 521

60-64 34 Byron Philleo 60 DAM 385G-06NA8  1:07:15.00 504

60-64 35 Timothy Andrepont I 64 LOCO 555Y-01GWM  1:28:24.25 384

65-69 1 Dan Kirkland L 67 UC36 365M-069B3  36:21.92 1,025  √ 

65-69 2 Jack Fritts M 65 IAMA 406C-01MM7  40:06.97 929

65-69 3 Steve Johnson M 67 OREG 375U-0264Y  41:08.86 906

65-69 4 Bob Bruce A 67 OREG 376X-025YX  41:18.37 902

65-69 5 Donn Livoni 69 MM 316T-025UR  43:34.22 855

65-69 6 Robert Aldrich E 66 SPM 1450-02T7P  44:19.00 841

65-69 7 Neil Salkind J 68 ARIZ 485A-01NSF  44:56.01 829

65-69 8 Douglas Springer A 69 ARIZ 485W-0464F  45:14.00 824

65-69 9 Jack Cothren 66 BUMS 046J-02ZMJ  45:19.99 822

65-69 10 Matt Henderson 66 OREG 375B-07UME  45:59.00 810

65-69 11 Michael Carew P 65 OREG 375R-025XU  46:04.55 809

65-69 12 Mike Daley K 65 MLAM 1967-01RCG  47:25.00 786

65-69 13 Steve Seligson 68 SPM 145K-006SW  48:01.00 776

65-69 14 David Solomon L 67 SFTL 505R-0010B  49:21.53 755

65-69 15 Andrew Scheer J 66 SFTL 5054-05H8W  50:09.47 743

65-69 16 Les Inch 65 SWED 2151-05Y1K  53:37.53 695

65-69 17 Bill Ton 68 ARIZ 4865-09U62  53:44.00 694

65-69 18 Douglas Trenkle L 66 MESC 0260-03416  55:30.00 672

65-69 19 Carl Marriott B 67 ARIZ 486G-0918F  57:10.00 652

65-69 20 David Taylor V 67 ARIZ 486A-06KB0  57:14.00 651

65-69 21 Jeffrey Eighmy L 68 ARIZ 4867-06JF2  58:16.00 640

65-69 22 Ed Thompson 69 ARIZ 4850-07FG9  1:01:06.00 610

65-69 23 Richard Handley L 68 SFTL 5051-027SG  1:05:43.26 567

65-69 24 Stephen White M 67 ARIZ 485Y-086WS  1:22:26.00 452

65-69 25 Alan Miller G 66 PSM 365K-09NXD  1:26:38.90 430

65-69 26 Wallace Thomas C 67 LOCO 556K-01GY7  1:34:10.00 396



Age Group Place First name Last name MI Age Club USMS # Time Quality points National record?

70-74 1 Bill Dawson 73 MELO 385M-03HJW  43:56.00 871

70-74 2 Larry Raffaelli L 72 VCM 335M-03B35  44:50.02 854

70-74 3 Ralph Mohr 74 OREG 375F-0261C  48:08.70 795

70-74 4 Frank Freeman B 70 CVMM 3354-06SCM  48:19.25 792

70-74 5 Charles Graber S 70 LOCO 555J-01GYH  48:54.45 783

70-74 6 Ralph Leonard F 72 CONN 0552-09SCM  49:39.00 771

70-74 7 Stuart Thomson 72 MRSC 335E-063PC  49:46.63 769

70-74 8 Tom Landis 73 OREG 3757-025X1  52:49.99 725

70-74 9 Steve Roberts 70 ARIZ 4859-02W6P  53:02.00 722

70-74 10 Mervyn Goldbas E 73 SFTL 505A-0933H  53:19.60 718

70-74 11 Leonard Williamson M 70 UC38 386G-06J0T  54:24.00 704

70-74 12 Eugene Hildreth A 73 ARIZ 486D-09EE0  58:54.00 650

70-74 13 Hans Van Meeteren P 71 NCMS 135K-023NH  1:00:44.81 630

70-74 14 Rodger Bivens 74 ARIZ 485W-02FYC  1:04:57.00 589

70-74 15 Phil Simpson 74 ARIZ 485K-07PWH  1:06:55.00 572

70-74 16 Edward Snyder J 72 ARIZ 485D-076WA  1:24:03.00 456

75-79 1 Robert Norris F 77 DAM 385T-03GE4  55:38.00 708

75-79 2 Denny Ebert 75 BUMS 045E-092SV  1:01:18.00 642

75-79 3 George Thayer D 79 OREG 376R-025X2  1:07:00.06 588

75-79 4 Don Ingalls A 77 MVM 385K-03GR2  1:08:14.00 577

75-79 5 Douglas Holmes A 79 SMS 245J-01T5M  1:11:43.05 549

75-79 6 David Gilmer S 77 DAM 385T-03GYM  1:12:06.00 546

80-84 1 David Radcliff A 81 OREG 3751-025V8  43:05.77 975

80-84 2 Pete Palmer 80 LOCO 5566-01GXS  57:21.45 732

80-84 3 William Grohe E 82 USF 386B-GR0HE  1:10:34.15 595

80-84 4 Mark Braly 80 DAM 3857-074M1  1:38:59.00 424

80-84 5 Marcelo Barreiro A 81 BUMS 0450-01X2M  2:01:54.00 345

85-89 1 Robert Beach E 85 SPM 145K-02REM  55:12.00 995

90-94 1 Willard Lamb J 92 OREG 3750-026V7  1:01:08.36 1000  √ 



United States Masters Swimming 
Long Distance National Championship

3000 ePostal

RELAY RESULTS

Women's 3 x 3000
Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time National Record?

18+ 1 Illinois Masters  1:55:03.85 Heidi Kafka 53 IM 216E-02X7X  39:28.14

Madeline Bruce J 21 IM 215R-09DA1  36:44.76

Stephanie Henry 41 IM 2156-09R25  38:50.95

18+ 2 Colorado Masters Swimming  1:58:39.41 Nadia Sullivan L 37 CMS 3254-07N6G  42:17.00

Susan Von Der Lippe G 50 CMS 325E-030K6  36:55.42

Jessica Reed-Baum 22 CMS 3256-0A1WE  39:26.99

18+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:02:39.61 Marie Hanft F 24 SFTL 505R-09T73  36:36.91

Tatiana Barbosa B 36 SFTL 505M-027CP  42:38.03

Ellary Wray H 33 SFTL 505Z-09XVW  43:24.67

18+ 4 St Pete Masters Inc  2:10:42.72 Mary Reischmann 22 SPM 145X-07DSJ  45:09.72

Regina Novak C 31 SPM 145Z-05J01  43:00.00

Adrienne Forkois M 36 SPM 145B-02T8G  42:33.00

18+ 5 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:12:04.29 Jennifer Phalen R 50 DAM 385D-JENNY  46:19.00

Jennifer Mohn L 23 DAM 385F-09HD8  40:08.99

Melanie Belluomini C 37 DAM 385J-05PKW  45:36.30

25+ 1 Swim Fort Lauderdale  1:55:47.49 Erica Moffett L 45 SFTL 505G-02XND  40:47.09

Marie Hanft F 25 SFTL 505R-09T73  36:23.98

Florencia Melo 26 SFTL 505T-09U0A  38:36.42

25+ 2 Binghamton Univ Masters  2:10:33.45 Anne McGuigan M 54 BUMS 0450-07S1F  45:52.45

Jessica Brown L 32 BUMS 045D-01XVU  43:52.00

Molly Brown 29 BUMS 045B-088F6  40:49.00

25+ 3 Swedish Fish Masters  2:17:44.78 Katelyn Bryll E 30 SWED 215C-09M8M  45:01.10

Kathleen Kent E 52 SWED 216T-02V6E  46:13.07

Meredith Glick 39 SWED 215Y-06AXW  46:30.61

25+ 4 Oregon Masters  2:21:30.14 Rachel Hsieh 28 OREG 3758-09VPZ  53:17.82

Tasha Proudfoot L 42 OREG 376K-0273A  45:52.10

Anna Galas T 44 OREG 375D-0468P  42:20.22

25+ 5 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:57:06.77 Anna Rosen 28 SFTL 5052-08BKE  46:44.61

Debby Eisinger W 57 SFTL 505Y-095ZS  55:50.93

Elizabeth Kamerick A 39 SFTL 5058-09XZF  1:14:31.23

35+ 1 Oregon Masters  1:55:25.70 Jayna Tomac M 43 OREG 375Y-05EJN  36:32.84

Bonnie Edwards B 43 OREG 375Y-065UP  41:42.78

Sara Nelson Q 42 OREG 376B-0263K  37:10.08

35+ 2 Conejo Valley Multisport Masters  2:00:24.83 Leslie Monroe B 41 CVMM 335N-0A1RT  40:34.08

Niki Stokols F 57 CVMM 336J-03A2E  41:38.85

Becky Cleavenger 52 CVMM 335B-06DB4  38:11.90

35+ 3 Michigan Masters  2:06:49.68 Maddie Diedo 57 MICH 195X-028U9  47:57.75

Denise Brown H 56 MICH 195X-01U86  38:24.87

Keri Horning 38 MICH 195R-0A1VH  40:27.06

35+ 4 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:10:24.02 Melanie Gentles H 38 DAM 385X-071K6  41:36.00

Karen Charney L 46 DAM 385N-0423B  44:34.66

Stacey Brezing D 36 DAM 3859-063VV  44:13.36

35+ 5 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:21:19.51 Kelly Brandenburg O 36 SFTL 5054-09ZZV  46:51.02

Marcia Ramos Camera C 43 SFTL 505S-0A1G5  46:20.78

Ann Thomas B 55 SFTL 5053-0287G  48:07.71

35+ 6 Swedish Fish Masters  2:33:54.98 Marissa Filippo S 37 SWED 215D-07EVU  47:57.31

Jennifer McBride 46 SWED 215K-06MSU  52:54.74

Ali Massoud 41 SWED 2166-09NW7  53:02.93

35+ 7 Swedish Fish Masters  3:05:26.44 Andrea Brands B 52 SWED 216Z-09MKJ  1:00:36.17

Connie Melhuse J 62 SWED 216V-0A4F2  1:03:35.51

Heather Wanderski L 38 SWED 215C-09V6V  1:01:14.76

45+ 1 St Pete Masters Inc  1:55:23.03 Karen Westerman L 48 SPM 145X-02RX6  37:52.03

Cheryl Kupan A 51 SPM 146C-01SAD  40:07.00

Paula Texel M 45 SPM 145F-0625D  37:24.00

45+ 2 Oregon Masters  2:02:00.23 Cheryl Morgen A 46 OREG 375E-026FA  43:07.00

Arlene Delmage 53 OREG 3757-01Z4F  38:45.06

Karen Matson A 52 OREG 375J-0266T  40:08.17

45+ 3 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:03:30.01 Kimberly Elsbach D 52 DAM 385W-  37:16.00
Caroline Loomis 52 DAM 385T-06ERJ  44:13.01

Jane Russell E 52 DAM 3857-074TS  42:01.00

45+ 4 St Pete Masters Inc  2:04:24.11 Dawn Clark 51 SPM 145H-05VRX  42:23.00

Livia Zien L 49 SPM 145F-02RN5  40:37.00

Melissa Harasz 55 SPM 1452-05H1D  41:24.11

45+ 5 Illinois Masters  2:20:42.80 Marcia Cleveland E 51 IM 215H-01S4Y  39:33.24

Valerie Golbus 60 IM 215P-09DCM  52:08.03

Ruth Giles-Ott 47 IM 216X-02VKN  49:01.53

55+ 1 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:07:02.73 Wendy Pratt B 55 DAM 385C-03GXG  39:51.01

Sharon Blaha L 55 DAM 385C-DAM83  39:46.72

Cecily Sprouse 59 DAM 385S-0822C  47:25.00

55+ 2 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:21:52.77 Ellen Itzler R 56 SFTL 506J-027D0  47:38.22

Cynthia Henley P 57 SFTL 505N-07SFD  47:44.59

Linda Larson L 60 SFTL 5064-  46:29.96

55+ 3 St Pete Masters Inc  2:21:57.37 Patricia Nardozzi J 56 SPM 1452-02RG2  48:05.08

Barbara Prescott 65 SPM 1450-02RN6  50:51.01

Sharon Steinmann B 57 SPM 1453-02RG3  43:01.28

55+ 4 Oregon Masters  2:22:39.13 Marlys Cappaert R 57 OREG 3769-025XB  44:03.00

Jeanna Summers 61 OREG 376C-000PT  46:22.49

Monika Johnson 67 OREG 3757-007FH  52:13.64

65+ 1 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:41:15.59 Linda Webb 70 SFTL 505W-02FR0  50:13.92

Rosa Ventura V 67 SFTL 5057-07GC7  49:53.67

Michelle Martin E 66 SFTL 5052-02D6V  1:01:08.00

65+ 2 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:54:14.02 Susan Munn L 76 DAM 385V-03FZM  59:43.02

Terry Davison L 70 DAM 3850-03GY5  58:08.00

Kristine Hornof T 67 DAM 385M-03HAN  56:23.00

65+ 3 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc  3:20:57.00 Corinna Goodman 74 ARIZ 485W-0790V  57:17.00

Lyn Moreno M 67 ARIZ 485M-09JET  59:44.00

Beverly Schulz A 73 ARIZ 485F-08843  1:23:56.00



Men's 3 x 3000
Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time National Record?

18+ 1 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:10:01.16 Logan McGuire J 24 SFTL 506F-0A4WN  45:28.34

Peter Horwitz C 51 SFTL 505E-09ZPC  42:04.91

Jonathan Kline D 51 SFTL 505V-06VSX  42:27.91

25+ 1 North Carolina Masters  1:45:05.28 Ian Clark R 31 NCMS 1366-06W76  34:58.32

Trace Sauter U 26 NCMS 1369-07YPP  35:02.92

Michael Hogg T 28 NCMS 136R-06DKA  35:04.04

25+ 2 Swim Fort Lauderdale  1:45:36.64 Eduard Tiozzo 42 SFTL 5050-0662E  35:51.80

Sebastian Cuellar 30 SFTL 506P-09K5H  36:10.51

Eric Jackwin L 26 SFTL 505Z-07R38  33:34.33

25+ 3 St Pete Masters Inc  1:46:57.81 Timothy Kennedy C 59 SPM 1450-02RF0  38:59.15

Kern Davis M 60 SPM 146P-02RET  35:45.20

Edward (Ted) Bradley J 32 SPM 1453-02TT9  32:13.46

25+ 4 Swim Fort Lauderdale  1:54:12.00 Francisco Bolado J 27 SFTL 505T-0A0DJ  38:58.09

Michael Averett S 32 SFTL 505G-066HM  37:16.13

Brent McAuliffe T 34 SFTL 505S-06WXK  37:57.78

25+ 5 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:08:40.78 Steffen Docken S 27 DAM 385M-080VU  41:47.78

Ignacio Castano-Aguado 34 DAM 385Y-06BZT  45:06.00

Peter Hanselmann A 33 DAM 385H-07UCM  41:47.00

25+ 6 St Pete Masters Inc  2:15:17.00 Jonathan Hartwell 32 SPM 145M-0A23N  43:51.00

Vincent Brockman C 52 SPM 145H-08DHS  44:19.00

Ken Gersbach C 55 SPM 145U-065N7  47:07.00

35+ 1 Swedish Fish Masters  1:53:02.78 Grant Sutton C 40 SWED 215Y-091GB  38:22.92

Andy Holck 43 SWED 215S-09322  38:43.45

Billy Cordero 48 SWED 215H-065ZF  35:56.41

35+ 2 Oregon Masters  1:54:29.59 Matt Miller 38 OREG 375A-1500F  34:49.56

Rodolfo Palma 38 OREG 375Z-029FJ  38:20.03

Christian Tujo F 44 OREG 3752-026K2  41:20.00

35+ 3 Michigan Masters  1:57:12.84 Joe Aumiller 58 MICH 195N-029JT  42:43.68

John Hart J 40 MICH 195R-062VV  37:51.87

Ian Douglass C 36 MICH 1954-084N7  36:37.29

35+ 4 Swim Fort Lauderdale  1:57:20.57 Ryan Williams D 42 SFTL 506K-08AH6  38:31.06

Robert Pardo R 42 SFTL 5056-0733U  39:04.08

Jarek Tadla 43 SFTL 5050-096YC  39:45.43

35+ 5 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:02:30.57 Graeme Fiser A 49 SFTL 5057-05X8K  40:47.06

Andrew Davis J 42 SFTL 505W-005XG  39:51.31

Andy Fischer 48 SFTL 5051-0356H  41:52.20

35+ 6 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:23:36.08 Stuart Kahn L 62 DAM 3855-03YFZ  48:25.99

John Thayer B 63 DAM 385N-0036A  50:47.09

Kevin Waterson 36 DAM 385T-08CRR  44:23.00

45+ 1 Swim Fort Lauderdale  1:52:54.57 Michael Aubrey 54 SFTL 506C-090CM  39:29.09

Kit Koenig M 46 SFTL 505F-027FM  37:33.83

Peer Snoep 50 SFTL 5051-028BK  35:51.65

45+ 2 Oregon Masters  1:53:30.70 Timothy Nelson D 49 OREG 3768-025ZB  39:48.11

John Chalmers 52 OREG 375Z-06RND  40:35.60

Hardy Lussier C 50 OREG 3755-025VX  33:06.99

45+ 3 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:10:22.40 Gregg Recanzone H 53 DAM 385Y-03GZ0  44:20.29

Jeff Simons S 47 DAM 3850-06EE9  45:08.00

Samuel McAdam T 50 DAM 3855-03X23  40:54.11

45+ 4 Conejo Valley Multisport Masters  2:14:07.75 Frank Freeman B 70 CVMM 3354-06SCM  48:19.25

Mark Losinski A 59 CVMM 336D-06UTF  48:13.10

Mark Wuttig 51 CVMM 1234-03CRK  37:35.40

45+ 5 Binghamton Univ Masters  2:35:21.90 Kevin McGuigan 55 BUMS 0453-07S1H  53:03.00

David Randesi J 53 BUMS 0450-07M4M  56:30.00

John West A 54 BUMS 045A-01XD9  45:48.90

45+ 6 Swedish Fish Masters  2:35:46.73 Peter Marcy 48 SWED 215N-02X13  44:24.86

Les Inch 65 SWED 2151-05Y1K  53:37.53

Jeff Frankel 59 SWED 2159-09R5B  57:44.34

55+ 1 Illinois Masters  2:00:17.15 Chris Layton 56 IM 2154-02VAE  37:02.13

Bill Lee 59 IM 2169-05YJM  39:03.94

Frank Boothe S 59 IM 2155-097N5  44:11.08

55+ 2 Oregon Masters  2:04:25.85 John Seton 57 OREG 3755-06M4D  41:05.69

Robert Richardson B 62 OREG 376Y-049YA  42:33.00

David Fryefield C 61 OREG 375N-0260Z  40:47.16

55+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:05:56.34 William Zenga T 60 SFTL 5052-0279H  44:24.94

John Andrews S 57 SFTL 505V-027G2  39:38.38

Mark Heinrich F 57 SFTL 505R-006GS  41:53.02

55+ 4 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:13:43.13 David Woodruff L 58 DAM 385M-03HFT  43:32.00

Steve Reynolds 57 DAM 3854-07KEV  52:11.13

Mark Evans E 57 DAM 385F-03J7X  38:00.00

55+ 5 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc  2:16:01.01 Neil Salkind J 68 ARIZ 485A-01NSF  44:56.01

Jack Allison 64 ARIZ 4854-0837H  45:51.00

Douglas Springer A 69 ARIZ 485W-0464F  45:14.00

65+ 1 Oregon Masters  2:08:26.23 Steve Johnson M 67 OREG 375U-0264Y  41:08.86

Matt Henderson 66 OREG 375B-07UME  45:59.00

Bob Bruce A 67 OREG 376X-025YX  41:18.37

65+ 2 St Pete Masters Inc  2:27:32.00 Steve Seligson 68 SPM 145K-006SW  48:01.00

Robert Beach E 85 SPM 145K-02REM  55:12.00

Robert Aldrich E 66 SPM 1450-02T7P  44:19.00

65+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:32:50.60 Mervyn Goldbas E 73 SFTL 505A-0933H  53:19.60

David Solomon L 67 SFTL 505R-0010B  49:21.53

Andrew Scheer J 66 SFTL 5054-05H8W  50:09.47

65+ 4 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc  2:43:56.00 Carl Marriott B 67 ARIZ 486G-0918F  57:10.00

Bill Ton 68 ARIZ 4865-09U62  53:44.00

Steve Roberts 70 ARIZ 4859-02W6P  53:02.00

65+ 5 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc  2:54:24.00 Eugene Hildreth A 73 ARIZ 486D-09EE0  58:54.00

Jeffrey Eighmy L 68 ARIZ 4867-06JF2  58:16.00

David Taylor V 67 ARIZ 486A-06KB0  57:14.00

65+ 6 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc  3:47:35.00 Ed Thompson 69 ARIZ 4850-07FG9  1:01:06.00

Stephen White M 67 ARIZ 485Y-086WS  1:22:26.00

Edward Snyder J 72 ARIZ 485D-076WA  1:24:03.00

65+ 7 Binghamton Univ Masters  3:48:31.99 Jack Cothren 66 BUMS 046J-02ZMJ  45:19.99

Marcelo Barreiro A 81 BUMS 0450-01X2M  2:01:54.00

Denny Ebert 75 BUMS 045E-092SV  1:01:18.00

75+ 1 Oregon Masters  2:51:14.19 Willard Lamb J 92 OREG 3750-026V7  1:01:08.36

David Radcliff A 81 OREG 3751-025V8  43:05.77

George Thayer D 79 OREG 376R-025X2  1:07:00.06

75+ 2 Davis Aquatic Masters  3:46:43.00 Mark Braly 80 DAM 3857-074M1  1:38:59.00

David Gilmer S 77 DAM 385T-03GYM  1:12:06.00

Robert Norris F 77 DAM 385T-03GE4  55:38.00



Mixed 4 x 3000 (2 Men, 2 Women)
Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time National Record?

18+ 1 Illinois Masters  2:31:41.78 Madeline Bruce J 21 IM 215R-09DA1  36:44.76

Bill Lee 59 IM 2169-05YJM  39:03.94

Chris Layton 56 IM 2154-02VAE  37:02.13

Stephanie Henry 41 IM 2156-09R25  38:50.95

18+ 2 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:50:29.74 Jennifer Mohn L 23 DAM 385F-09HD8  40:08.99

Karen Charney L 46 DAM 385N-0423B  44:34.66

Ignacio Castano-Aguado 34 DAM 385Y-06BZT  45:06.00

Alexander May M 21 DAM 3855-094R5  40:40.09

18+ 3 St Pete Masters Inc  3:10:45.72 Steve Seligson 68 SPM 145K-006SW  48:01.00

Robert Beach E 85 SPM 145K-02REM  55:12.00

Dawn Clark 51 SPM 145H-05VRX  42:23.00

Mary Reischmann 22 SPM 145X-07DSJ  45:09.72

25+ 1 St Pete Masters Inc  2:23:14.69 Edward (Ted) Bradley J 32 SPM 1453-02TT9  32:13.46

Karen Westerman L 48 SPM 145X-02RX6  37:52.03

Kern Davis M 60 SPM 146P-02RET  35:45.20

Paula Texel M 45 SPM 145F-0625D  37:24.00

25+ 2 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:24:26.53 Eric Jackwin L 26 SFTL 505Z-07R38  33:34.33

Eduard Tiozzo 42 SFTL 5050-0662E  35:51.80

Florencia Melo 26 SFTL 505T-09U0A  38:36.42

Marie Hanft F 25 SFTL 505R-09T73  36:23.98

25+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:41:30.29 Andrea De Leon 28 SFTL 505P-0A03V  44:38.98

Sebastian Cuellar 30 SFTL 506P-09K5H  36:10.51

Michael Averett S 32 SFTL 505G-066HM  37:16.13

Ellary Wray H 33 SFTL 505Z-09XVW  43:24.67

25+ 4 Swedish Fish Masters  2:45:33.50 Katelyn Bryll E 30 SWED 215C-09M8M  45:01.10

Kathleen Kent E 52 SWED 216T-02V6E  46:13.07

Grant Sutton C 40 SWED 215Y-091GB  38:22.92

Billy Cordero 48 SWED 215H-065ZF  35:56.41

25+ 5 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:53:24.44 Stacey Brezing D 36 DAM 3859-063VV  44:13.36

Melanie Belluomini C 37 DAM 385J-05PKW  45:36.30

Steffen Docken S 27 DAM 385M-080VU  41:47.78

Peter Hanselmann A 33 DAM 385H-07UCM  41:47.00

25+ 6 St Pete Masters Inc  2:53:43.00 Vincent Brockman C 52 SPM 145H-08DHS  44:19.00

Adrienne Forkois M 36 SPM 145B-02T8G  42:33.00

Regina Novak C 31 SPM 145Z-05J01  43:00.00

Jonathan Hartwell 32 SPM 145M-0A23N  43:51.00

25+ 7 Binghamton Univ Masters  2:56:19.01 Andrew Schaefer F 32 BUMS 045B-06Z6S  35:08.01

David Randesi J 53 BUMS 0450-07M4M  56:30.00

Molly Brown 29 BUMS 045B-088F6  40:49.00

Jessica Brown L 32 BUMS 045D-01XVU  43:52.00

35+ 1 Oregon Masters  2:26:52.51 Sara Nelson Q 42 OREG 376B-0263K  37:10.08

Jayna Tomac M 43 OREG 375Y-05EJN  36:32.84

Rodolfo Palma 38 OREG 375Z-029FJ  38:20.03

Matt Miller 38 OREG 375A-1500F  34:49.56

35+ 2 Michigan Masters  2:33:21.09 Keri Horning 38 MICH 195R-0A1VH  40:27.06

Denise Brown H 56 MICH 195X-01U86  38:24.87

John Hart J 40 MICH 195R-062VV  37:51.87

Ian Douglass C 36 MICH 1954-084N7  36:37.29

35+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:46:33.95 Robert Pardo R 42 SFTL 5056-0733U  39:04.08

Tatiana Barbosa B 36 SFTL 505M-027CP  42:38.03

Ryan Williams D 42 SFTL 506K-08AH6  38:31.06

Marcia Ramos Camera C 43 SFTL 505S-0A1G5  46:20.78

35+ 4 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:55:20.01 Kevin Waterson 36 DAM 385T-08CRR  44:23.00

Caroline Loomis 52 DAM 385T-06ERJ  44:13.01

Jeff Simons S 47 DAM 3850-06EE9  45:08.00

Melanie Gentles H 38 DAM 385X-071K6  41:36.00

35+ 5 Swedish Fish Masters  2:57:36.23 Meredith Glick 39 SWED 215Y-06AXW  46:30.61

Marissa Filippo S 37 SWED 215D-07EVU  47:57.31

Andy Holck 43 SWED 215S-09322  38:43.45

Peter Marcy 48 SWED 215N-02X13  44:24.86

35+ 6 Swim Fort Lauderdale  3:09:56.23 Carla Kinugawa 48 SFTL 505Z-09VH3  54:13.26

Michel Vogel 39 SFTL 505H-080T2  43:19.98

Igor Galati C 38 SFTL 5053-09X5J  43:44.92

Daniela Rosenblat 40 SFTL 5052-05YA0  48:38.07

35+ 7 Swedish Fish Masters  3:37:19.54 Ali Massoud 41 SWED 2166-09NW7  53:02.93

Les Inch 65 SWED 2151-05Y1K  53:37.53

Jeff Frankel 59 SWED 2159-09R5B  57:44.34

Jennifer McBride 46 SWED 215K-06MSU  52:54.74

35+ 8 Huntsville Swim Assoc  4:02:51.10 Melissa Waters C 37 HUNT 155A-092VN  1:13:40.48

Jeff Hinely T 51 HUNT 1551-05SZ6  51:46.00

George DeWitt 57 HUNT 1551-088A3  1:00:28.38

Carol Munster A 55 HUNT 1556-087JJ  56:56.24

45+ 1 Oregon Masters  2:31:48.33 Arlene Delmage 53 OREG 3757-01Z4F  38:45.06

Karen Matson A 52 OREG 375J-0266T  40:08.17

Timothy Nelson D 49 OREG 3768-025ZB  39:48.11

Hardy Lussier C 50 OREG 3755-025VX  33:06.99

45+ 2 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:37:37.42 Peer Snoep 50 SFTL 5051-028BK  35:51.65

Megan Lassen M 45 SFTL 505G-02KUC  43:24.85

Erica Moffett L 45 SFTL 505G-02XND  40:47.09

Kit Koenig M 46 SFTL 505F-027FM  37:33.83

45+ 3 St Pete Masters Inc  2:41:08.15 John Nixon L 60 SPM 145R-034RW  41:25.00

Timothy Kennedy C 59 SPM 1450-02RF0  38:59.15

Cheryl Kupan A 51 SPM 146C-01SAD  40:07.00

Livia Zien L 49 SPM 145F-02RN5  40:37.00

45+ 4 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:44:31.40 Samuel McAdam T 50 DAM 3855-03X23  40:54.11

Jane Russell E 52 DAM 3857-074TS  42:01.00

Kimberly Elsbach D 52 DAM 385W-  37:16.00

Gregg Recanzone H 53 DAM 385Y-03GZ0  44:20.29

45+ 5 Conejo Valley Multisport Masters  2:45:38.25 Becky Cleavenger 52 CVMM 335B-06DB4  38:11.90

Mark Wuttig 51 CVMM 1234-03CRK  37:35.40

Brent Shannon A 45 CVMM 336K-049S3  48:12.10

Niki Stokols F 57 CVMM 336J-03A2E  41:38.85

45+ 6 Illinois Masters  2:52:13.99 Ruth Giles-Ott 47 IM 216X-02VKN  49:01.53

Marcia Cleveland E 51 IM 215H-01S4Y  39:33.24

Frank Boothe S 59 IM 2155-097N5  44:11.08

Heidi Kafka 53 IM 216E-02X7X  39:28.14

45+ 7 Binghamton Univ Masters  3:25:41.44 Anne McGuigan M 54 BUMS 0450-07S1F  45:52.45

Kevin McGuigan 55 BUMS 0453-07S1H  53:03.00

Karen Cole 64 BUMS 045H-07RVE  1:01:26.00

Jack Cothren 66 BUMS 046J-02ZMJ  45:19.99



Age Group Place Club Name Total Time First Name Last Name MI Age Club Abbr USMS # Individual Time National Record?

55+ 1 Davis Aquatic Masters  2:41:09.73 Mark Evans E 57 DAM 385F-03J7X  38:00.00

David Woodruff L 58 DAM 385M-03HFT  43:32.00

Sharon Blaha L 55 DAM 385C-DAM83  39:46.72

Wendy Pratt B 55 DAM 385C-03GXG  39:51.01

55+ 2 Oregon Masters  2:52:18.34 Marlys Cappaert R 57 OREG 3769-025XB  44:03.00

Jeanna Summers 61 OREG 376C-000PT  46:22.49

John Seton 57 OREG 3755-06M4D  41:05.69

David Fryefield C 61 OREG 375N-0260Z  40:47.16

55+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale  2:55:45.95 Linda Larson L 60 SFTL 5064-  46:29.96

Cynthia Henley P 57 SFTL 505N-07SFD  47:44.59

John Andrews S 57 SFTL 505V-027G2  39:38.38

Mark Heinrich F 57 SFTL 505R-006GS  41:53.02

55+ 4 St Pete Masters Inc  2:55:51.39 Ken Gersbach C 55 SPM 145U-065N7  47:07.00

Melissa Harasz 55 SPM 1452-05H1D  41:24.11

Robert Aldrich E 66 SPM 1450-02T7P  44:19.00

Sharon Steinmann B 57 SPM 1453-02RG3  43:01.28

55+ 5 Swim Fort Lauderdale  3:16:06.36 Christopher Walsh 62 SFTL 505V-02YPM  45:10.47

Dave Shula 56 SFTL 5062-08826  55:09.96

Ellen Itzler R 56 SFTL 506J-027D0  47:38.22

Ann Thomas B 55 SFTL 5053-0287G  48:07.71

55+ 6 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc  3:30:50.00 Joyce Howard 60 ARIZ 486J-06JJ3  57:16.00

Terese Butler A 58 ARIZ 4868-061ZM  54:41.00

Steve Roberts 70 ARIZ 4859-02W6P  53:02.00

Jack Allison 64 ARIZ 4854-0837H  45:51.00

65+ 1 Arizona Masters Swim Club Inc  3:27:11.01 Neil Salkind J 68 ARIZ 485A-01NSF  44:56.01

Corinna Goodman 74 ARIZ 485W-0790V  57:17.00

Douglas Springer A 69 ARIZ 485W-0464F  45:14.00

Lyn Moreno M 67 ARIZ 485M-09JET  59:44.00

65+ 2 Oregon Masters  3:34:49.88 Gail Newton S 71 OREG 375W-026HT  1:20:09.01

Bob Bruce A 67 OREG 376X-025YX  41:18.37

Monika Johnson 67 OREG 3757-007FH  52:13.64

Steve Johnson M 67 OREG 375U-0264Y  41:08.86

65+ 3 Swim Fort Lauderdale  3:46:26.71 Michelle Martin E 66 SFTL 5052-02D6V  1:01:08.00

Linda Webb 70 SFTL 505W-02FR0  50:13.92

Richard Handley L 68 SFTL 5051-027SG  1:05:43.26

David Solomon L 67 SFTL 505R-0010B  49:21.53

65+ 4 Swim Fort Lauderdale  3:56:46.15 Anita Mitchell M 65 SFTL 5059-028DC  1:23:23.41

Andrew Scheer J 66 SFTL 5054-05H8W  50:09.47

Rosa Ventura V 67 SFTL 5057-07GC7  49:53.67

Mervyn Goldbas E 73 SFTL 505A-0933H  53:19.60

65+ 5 Davis Aquatic Masters  4:02:15.00 Robert Norris F 77 DAM 385T-03GE4  55:38.00

David Gilmer S 77 DAM 385T-03GYM  1:12:06.00

Kristine Hornof T 67 DAM 385M-03HAN  56:23.00

Terry Davison L 70 DAM 3850-03GY5  58:08.00


